# 109000052266

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:

Office Use Only



000155823800

05/13/09--01020--009 \*\*250.00

SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

T. CLINE

JUN - 1 2009

**EXAMINER** 



### FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

May 14, 2009

J. BENNETT GROCOCK 3208 C EAST COLONIAL DR. #276 ORLANDO, FL 32803

SUBJECT: IDEAL PROPERTY INVESTMENTS, LLC

Ref. Number: W09000022796

We have received your document for IDEAL PROPERTY INVESTMENTS, LLOT and your check(s) totaling \$125.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The name designated in your document is unavailable since it is the same as, or it is not distinguishable from the name of an existing entity. Section 608.406, Florida Statutes, was amended effective July 1, 2007, to require the name of a limited liability company to be distinguishable from the names of all other filings filed with the Division of Corporations, except for fictitious name registrations and general partnership registrations.

Please select a new name and make the correction in all the appropriate places. One or more words may be added to make the name distinguishable from the one presently on file. Adding of Florida or Florida to the end of the name is not acceptable. A search for name availability can be made on the Internet through the Division's records at www.sunbiz.org.

Please note the name of a limited liability company must end with the words Limited Liability Company, the abbreviation L.L.C., or the designation LLC. The word Limited may be abbreviated as Ltd. and the word Company may be abbreviated as Co. The following suffixes are no longer acceptable: Limited Company, L.C., and LC.

The document number of the name conflict is p02000003874.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6020.

Tammi Cline Regulatory Specialist II

Letter Number: 109A00016478

# **COVER LETTER**

TO:

**Registration Section** 

Division of Co	orporations				
SUBJECT:	Ideal Pro	perty	Investments,	LLC	
	Name of Limit	ed Liabi	lity Company		
The enclosed Articles of	f Organization and fee(s) are	submitte	ed for filing.		SECRET
Please return all corresp	oondence concerning this mat	ter to the	e following:		RETARY AHASSE
	J. B	ennet	t Grocock		کین ح
		Name o	f Person		75
			S, Inc.		SIME ORID
		Firm/Co	ompany		-
	3208C E	ast Co	lonial Dr. #276		
		Add	lress		
			FL 32803		
		•	nd Zip Code		
	nancy.mu E-mail address: (to be used)	nro@l	bislawgroup.cor	n tion)	<del></del>
For further information	concerning this matter, please		Tantas report normes	,	
	cy Munro	_ at (	407	261-5586	
Name	of Person		Area Code & Daytim	e Telephone Number	
Enclosed is a check for	or the following amount:				
\$125.00 Filing Fee	\$130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	Ce	5.00 Filing Fee & rtified Copy ditional copy is enclose	Certificate (cd) Certified C	of Status &
	Mailing Address Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314		Street/Courier Ad Registration Section Division of Corpor Clifton Building 2661 Executive Ce Tallahassee, FL 32	rations	

# ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Name: The name of the Limited Liability Compan	y is:	
MJM DEA	Linvestments, Li	<u>LC</u>
ARTICLE II - Address:	blability company, Bib.C., or Bib.C.	
The mailing address and street address of the	ne principal office of the Limited Li	iability Company is:
Principal Office Address:	Mailing Address:	2009 MAY SECRETATALLAHA
1681 Powell Street Longwood, FL 32750	1681 Powell Street Longwood, FL 32750	29 \$\$\$E
ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Regist (The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its own business entity with an active Florida registration.)	Registered Agent. You must designate an indiv	s Signature: · ·
The name and the Florida street address of	the registered agent are:	
<del></del>	nett Grocock	
IN .	lame	
	Colonial Dr. #276	
Florida street address	(P.O. Box <u>NOT</u> acceptable)	
Orlando, FL 3280		
City, Sta	ate, and Zip	
Having been named as registered agent and liability company at the place designated registered agent and agree to act in this cap statutes relating to the proper and complet accept the obligations of my position as	l in this certificate, I hereby accept the pacity. I further agree to comply with te performance of my duties, and I at	he appointment as h the provisions of all m familiar with and

(CONTINUED)

Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

### Page 1 of 2

## ARTICLE IV- Manager(s) or Managing Member(s):

The name and address of each Manager or Managing Member is as follows:

"MGR" = Manag	oor.	Name and Address:	
"MGRM" = Mar	_		
MGR.		Jonathan McGrath 1681 Powell Street	2009 HA SECRE TALL AH
		Longwood, FL 32750	—————————————————————————————————————
MGR		Marion McGrath 1681 Powell Street Longwood, FL 32750	9 AM 8: 3 SEE FLORID
			7
	if necessary)		
(Use attachment	<b>3</b> )		
LE V: Effective ffective date is lis days after the da	date, if other than the outed, the date must be ate of filing.)	date of filing:specific and cannot be more than	(OPTIONA five business day
LE V: Effective	date, if other than the dated, the date must be ate of filing.)  GNATURE:	specific and cannot be more than	five business day
LE V: Effective ffective date is lis days after the da	date, if other than the dated, the date must be ate of filing.)  GNATURE:  Signature of a member (In accordance with sect	r or an authorized representative of a motion 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execututes an affirmation under the penalties of	five business day
LE V: Effective ffective date is lis days after the da	date, if other than the dated, the date must be ate of filing.)  GNATURE:  Signature of a member (In accordance with sect of this document constitutat the facts stated here Typ	r or an authorized representative of a motion 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execututes an affirmation under the penalties of	five business day

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent

\$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)

\$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)